ELLIS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
SQUIRE
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Ellis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"9)

McEwen
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (3™)
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Walter Frank

1 Feb 1868 Wellington, NZ
18 Apr 1947 (79) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

1825 - 1909
1831 - 1906

Thomas Ellis
Sarah Brown

24 May 1895 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Elizabeth Mary

4 Feb 1872 Islington, London, England
20 Aug 1967 (95) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

William Deacon Squire 1847 - 1935
Elizabeth Jackson 1849 - 1938

Frank William Squire
10 Mar 1896 Levin, NZ
5 Dec 1923 (27) Napier, NZ
Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ
WW1, enlisted 31 May 1916, L/Cpl NZ Medical Corp

14 May 1918

Gladys Myrtle
13 Jun 1897 Wellington, NZ
31 Jan 1981 (84) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

27 Nov 1929

Percival George
8 Jul 1879 Upton, Essex, England
27 Aug 1933 (54) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

26 Jun 1940



Taylor
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ellis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ellis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Goodwin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ellis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Thayer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ellis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Duffin
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Henry George
6 Jun 1884 Clive, NZ
30 Aug 1973 (89) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Leslie Clifford Squire
11 Sep 1901 Masterton, NZ
11 Apr 1964 (63) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Victoria Elizabeth May
7 Oct 1906 Raetihi, NZ
28 Aug 2008 (102)

2 Apr 1934

Ernest John (Jim)
16 Jul 1908 Auckland, NZ
24 Dec 1998 (90) Auckland, NZ
All Saints Anglican cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Ethel Gwendoline
31 Oct 1909 Whakaronga, NZ
7 Feb 2007 (98) Wanganui, NZ

2 Jan 1934

Chennell Nelson
31 Mar 1906 Wanganui, NZ
19 Oct 1942 (36) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Alexander Wilfred
30 Oct 1911 Morrinsville, NZ
28 Jul 1997 (86) New Plymouth, NZ
New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated
WW?2, Pvt, 27" (Machine Gun) Battalion

25 Mar 1936

Gwendoline Blanche
3 Feb 1914 New Plymouth, NZ
11 Dec 1981 (67) New Plymouth, NZ
New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated



Property:

Walter:
Town Block 10, Part Section 6 1896 - 1900
Railway Block 1, Lot 12 1900 - 1901
NOTES:

Squire family emigrated to NZ, leaving London 1 Sep 1875, arriving
Wellington 3 Dec 1875 on ‘Avalanche’

Electoral Rolls:

Walter Elizabeth
1896 Levin Painter Levin Married
1900 Levin Painter Levin Married
1905/06 Ohakune Farmer Ohakune Married
1911 Whakaronga Farmer Whakaronga Married
1914 Matamata Farmer Matamata Married
1919 Wanganui Farmer Wanganui Married
1928 New Plymouth Painter New P Married
1935 New Plymouth Painter New P Married
1938 Wanganui Painter Wanganui Married
1946 Wanganui Painter Wanganui Married
1949 Wanganui Married
1954 Wanganui Married
1957 Wanganui Widow
1963 Wanganui Widow
Frank Gladys
1919 New Plymouth  Agent New P Married
1928 New P Widow
Percival
1905/06 New Plymouth Bootmaker
1911 Inglewood Farmer
1914 Inglewood Farmer
1919 Inglewood Farmer
1928 New Plymouth Farmer
1935 New P Married
1938 New P Married
Henry
1905/06 Kumeroa Shepherd
1911 Tahora Farmer
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1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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Tahora
Tahora
Tahora
Kaimiro
Kaimiro
Okato

Okato

Okato

Okato

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Leslie

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Ernest

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Petone

Petone
Dunedin

Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Auckland
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Howick

Chennell
Wanganui
Opunake
Opunake

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Civil Servant

Civil Servant

Civil Servant

Civil Servant
Insurance Manager
Accountant
Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Accountant
Accountant

Retired

Clerk
Town Clerk
Town Clerk

Okato
Okato
Okato
Okato
New P
New P
New P
New P

Victoria
New P

PN

PN
Petone
Petone
Dunedin
Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Auckland
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Howick

Ethel

Opunake
Opunake
Wanganui
Wanganui

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Widow
Teacher
Teacher

Retired



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Alexander

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Tinsmith
Tinsmith
Tinsmith
Tinsmith
Tinsmith
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber

Gwendoline

New P
New P
New P
New P
New P
New P
New P
New P
New P

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



