ELLIS Walter Frank

Born:	1 Feb 1868	Wellington, NZ
Died:	18 Apr 1947 (79)	Wanganui, NZ
Buried:	Aramoho cemetery, Wa	anganui, NZ
Father:	Thomas Ellis	1825 - 1909
Mother:	Sarah Brown	1831 - 1906
Married:	24 May 1895	Palmerston Nth, NZ

SQUIRE Elizabeth Mary

Born:	4 Feb 1872	Islington, London, England
Died:	20 Aug 1967 (95)	Wanganui, NZ
Buried:	Aramoho cemetery, Wa	-
Father:	William Deacon Squire	1847 – 1935
Mother:	Elizabeth Jackson	1849 - 1938

Children:

Ellis	Frank William Squire		
Born:	10 Mar 1896	Levin, NZ	
Died:	5 Dec 1923 (27)	Napier, NZ	
Buried:	Park Island cemetery,	Napier, NZ	
	WW1, enlisted 31 May	v 1916, L/Cpl NZ Medical Corp	

Married: 14 May 1918

Smith Gladys Myrtle

Born:	13 Jun 1897	Wellington, NZ
Died:	31 Jan 1981 (84)	New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:	Te Henui cemetery,	New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (2nd) 27 Nov 1929

McEwen Percival George

Born:	8 Jul 1879	Upton, Essex, England
Died:	27 Aug 1933 (54)	New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:	Te Henui cemetery, Ne	ew Plymouth, NZ

Married: (3rd) 26 Jun 1940

Taylor Born: Died: Buried:	Henry George 6 Jun 1884 30 Aug 1973 (89) Te Henui cemetery, Ne	
Ellis Born: Died: Buried:	Leslie Clifford S 11 Sep 1901 11 Apr 1964 (63) Aramoho cemetery, Wa	Masterton, NZ Wanganui, NZ
Ellis Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Victoria Elizabe 7 Oct 1906 28 Aug 2008 (102)	eth May Raetihi, NZ
Married:	2 Apr 1934	
Goodwin Born: Died: Buried:	16 Jul 1908 24 Dec 1998 (90)	Auckland, NZ Auckland, NZ
Ellis Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Ethel Gwendoli 31 Oct 1909 7 Feb 2007 (98)	ne Whakaronga, NZ Wanganui, NZ
Married:	2 Jan 1934	
Thayer Born: Died: Buried:	Chennell Nelson 31 Mar 1906 19 Oct 1942 (36) Aramoho cemetery, Wa	Wanganui, NZ Wanganui, NZ
Ellis Born: Died: Buried:	Alexander Wilfe 30 Oct 1911 28 Jul 1997 (86) New Plymouth, NZ, cer WW2, Pvt, 27 th (Machir	Morrinsville, NZ New Plymouth, NZ netery, cremated
Married:	25 Mar 1936	
Duffin Born: Died: Buried:	Gwendoline Bla 3 Feb 1914 11 Dec 1981 (67) New Plymouth, NZ, cer	New Plymouth, NZ New Plymouth, NZ

Property:

Walter:

Town Block 10, Part Section 6	1896 - 1900
Railway Block 1, Lot 12	1900 - 1901

NOTES:

Squire family emigrated to NZ, leaving London 1 Sep 1875, arriving Wellington 3 Dec 1875 on 'Avalanche'

Electoral Rolls:

1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Walter Levin Ohakune Whakaronga Matamata Wanganui New Plymouth New Plymouth Wanganui Wanganui	Painter Painter Farmer Farmer Farmer Painter Painter Painter Painter	Elizabeth Levin Ohakune Whakarong Matamata Wanganui New P New P Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Warried Warried
1919 1928	Frank New Plymouth	Agent	Gladys New P New P	Married Widow
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Percival New Plymouth Inglewood Inglewood New Plymouth	Bootmaker Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	New P New P	Married Married
1905/06 1911	Henry Kumeroa Tahora	Shepherd Farmer		

1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Tahora Tahora Tahora Kaimiro Kaimiro Okato Okato Okato Okato New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Okato Okato Okato Okato New P New P New P New P	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938	Leslie Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer		
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Ernest Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Petone Petone Dunedin Lower Hutt Hamilton Auckland Pakuranga Pakuranga Howick	Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Insurance Manager Accountant Insurance Manager Insurance Manager Accountant Accountant Retired	Victoria New P P N P N Petone Petone Dunedin Lower Hutt Hamilton Auckland Pakuranga Pakuranga Howick	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Chennell Wanganui Opunake Opunake	Clerk Town Clerk Town Clerk	Ethel Opunake Opunake Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Teacher Teacher Retired

Alexander

	Alexander		Gwendolir	ne
1935	New Plymouth	Tinsmith		
1938	New Plymouth	Tinsmith	New P	Married
1946	New Plymouth	Tinsmith	New P	Married
1949	New Plymouth	Tinsmith	New P	Married
1954	New Plymouth	Tinsmith	New P	Married
1957	New Plymouth	Plumber	New P	Married
1963	New Plymouth	Plumber	New P	Married
1969	New Plymouth	Plumber	New P	Married
1972	New Plymouth	Plumber	New P	Married
1978	New Plymouth	Plumber	New P	Married
1981	New Plymouth	Plumber		